

February 16, 2024

BY E-MAIL

Daniel Goldner, Chairman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Docket No. DE 23-054 – Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

Return of Service

Dear Chairman Goldner:

On behalf of Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. and pursuant to the Order issued by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission on February 8, 2024, in the above-docketed matter, enclosed please find an Affidavit of Publication.

Sincerely,

Daniel V. Main

HVM-

Enclosure

cc: Service List

State of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

)	
Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.	ý	
2023 Default Service Solicitations	j	DE 23-05
	j	

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Daniel V. Main does hereby depose and say as follows:

I, Daniel V. Main, Manager of Regulatory Services & Corporate Compliance, Unitil Service Corp., on behalf of Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. and pursuant to an Order issued by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission on February 8, 2024, certify that the Supplemental Order of Notice has been published on the Company's web site (www.unitil.com) since February 8, 2024 as directed.

Signed as of this 16th day of February, 2024.

Daniel V. Main